1
l indab  |   for a better climate
Openable duct attenuator with	 DACKA-A
removable splitters
Lindab reserves the right to make changes without prior notice
2025-09-23
Description
DACKA-A is an openable duct attenuator in galvanized

2025-09-23
Dimensions
Order code
Product DACKA-A P a b l c d e f
Type
DACKA-A openable attenuator with
removable splitters
Splitters with Acutec® polyester
Product code (P)
Calculate by LindQST
Nominal dimensions (a)
Width (a) in mm
Min. - Max. 400 - 3000 mm
Height (b) in mm
Min. - Max. 300 - 3000 mm
Length (l) in mm
The total length of the attenuator is 150 mm more than the
length of the splitters
Min. - Max. 500 - 3000 mm
Connection type (c)
1 = LS1
2 = RJFPC3 20
3 = RJFPC3 30
4 = RJFPC3 40
Insulation (d)
0 = Without thermal insulation
LE50 = 50 mm thermal insulation
Frame (e)
0 = Without reinforcement frame
R = With reinforcement frame
Direction of inspection door (f)
V = Left
O = Right
The direction of inspection door shows the direction of airflow
when looking at the service side of the AHU
Example: DACKA-A - 5005 - 900 x 600 - 1350 - 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 - V
a 	 = Width
A 	 = a + 100 mm
b 	 = Height
B 	 = b + 100 mm
DACKA-A attenuator dimensions with 50 mm thermal
insulation (LE50).